# 506775971 07/20/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6822789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA L. PRICE	07/13/2021
MICHAEL ANDREAS KOCK	07/14/2021
MICHAEL LEE NUCCIO	07/14/2021
FRÉDÉRIC VAN EX	07/14/2021
ALEXANDRA ELATA	07/14/2021
DANIEL RODRIGUEZ LEAL	07/15/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INARI AGRICULTURE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	ONE KENDALL SQUARE, BUILDING 600/700, SUITE 7-501
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17302739

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-288-3667 **Email:** patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P13420US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES P. ROMANO

SIGNATURE: /Charles P. Romano/

DATE SIGNED: 07/20/2021

PATENT 506775971 REEL: 056918 FRAME: 0947

# Total Attachments: 14 source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page1.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page2.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page3.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page4.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page5.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page6.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page7.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page8.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page9.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page10.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page11.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page12.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page13.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page13.tif source=2021-07-20\_KOCK\_P13420US02\_Assignment\_AF#page14.tif

Docket No: P13420US02 Application No: 17/302,739 Assignment- Page 1 of 8

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, **Joshua L. Price, Michael Andreas Kock, Michael Lee Nuccio, Alexandra Elata, and Daniel Rodriguez Leal,** having a mailing address of One Kendall Square, Building 600/700, Suite 7-501, Cambridge, MA 02139, and **Frédéric Van Ex**, having a mailing address of Industriepark-Zwijnaarde 7, 9052 Gent, Belgium, all hereinafter referred to jointly and severally as said Assignor(s), hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to **Inari Agriculture Technology, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having the registered address of One Kendall Square, Building 600/700, Suite 7-501, Cambridge, MA 02139, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	May 11, 2021	
under Application Serial No	17/302,739	and
	Entitled	

#### **INIR12 TRANSGENIC MAIZE**

and in and to said application and all provisional, non-provisional, continuations, divisional applications, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, refilings, reissues, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions (including under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and any national or regional phase entry resulting from such applications), including any and all inventions claiming priority from said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights, including but not limited to patents, utility models and designs, in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended; and all abilities to handle post-grant proceedings and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I/We agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all provisional, non-provisional, continuations, divisional applications, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, refilings, reissues, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, by communicating to said

Docket No: P13420US02 Application No: 17/302,739 Assignment- Page 2 of 8

Assignee all facts known to relate to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, to cooperate to the best of the ability of Assignor(s) in the matters of preparing and executing any petition, affidavit, or other document relating thereto and giving and producing evidence in support thereof in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in any derivation, interference, opposition, dispute and other proceeding before a relevant registration authority or third party challenge, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents, utility models and designs, and all patents, utility model and designs granted on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other relevant registration authority, as the case may be, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment, and transfer of all the rights, title, and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

	By: Inari Agriculture Technology, Inc.  Assignee
6/17/2021	Pousi This same
Date	Signature
	Ponsi Trivisvavet
	Printed Name of Signor
	CEO
	Title/Authority of Signor

Docket No: Application No: Assignment- Page 3 of 8

7 (42 (2224	•	Joshua L. Price AssignorDocuSigned by:	
7/13/2021		Joshua L. Price	
Date		Signature	
		USA	
		Citizenship of Signor	

Docket No: Application No: Assignment- Page 4 of 8

	By:	Michael Andreas Kock Assignor
7/14/2021		Michael Lock
Date		Signature
		Germany
		Citizenship of Signor

Docket No: Application No: Assignment- Page 5 of 8

	By:	Michael Lee Nuccio Assignor
7/14/2021		Docusigned by:  Michael L Nucio
Date		Signature USA
		Citizenship of Signor

Docket No: Application No: Assignment- Page 6 of 8

	By:	Frédéric Van Ex Assignor
7/14/2021		—DocuSigned by:  Frid Van Ex
Date		Signature Belgium
		Citizenship of Signor

Docket No: Application No: Assignment- Page 7 of 8

	By:	Alexandra Elata Assignor	
7/14/2021		Olexandra Elata	
Date		Signature USA	
		Citizenship of Signor	

Docket No: Application No: Assignment- Page 8 of 8

	By:	Daniel Rodriguez Leal Assignor	
7/15/2021		Daviel Rodriguez leal	
Date		Signature Mexico	
		Citizenship of Signor	

**Certificate Of Completion** 

Envelope Id: E4CA381532884BCDACA025B870F4CF3C

Subject: Please DocuSign: Inari Technology, Inc.\_P13420US02 Patent Assignment\_05-11-2021.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 8 Signatures: 7 Certificate Pages: 6 Initials: 0

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Joseph Hughes

One Kendall Square, Blding 600/700

Suite 7-501

Cambridge, MA 02139 jhughes@inari.com

IP Address: 192.197.145.34

**Record Tracking** 

Status: Original Holder: Joseph Hughes Location: DocuSign

jhughes@inari.com 6/17/2021 11:08:56 AM

Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Ponsi Trivisuavet

·2EF5333F93F847D...

DocuSigned by:

Joshua L. Price

5A11C01D9115434

DocuSigned by:

Michael Kock

82485C5068FF483.

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 149.172.112.242

Using IP Address: 192.197.145.34

Ponsi Trivisvavet ptrivisvavet@inari.com CEO

Inari Agriculture

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 192.197.145.34

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Accepted: 6/17/2021 11:28:41 AM ID: a251f3b5-e3c9-4c04-ae72-ded260a077c5

Joshua L. Price jprice@inari.com

Inari

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Not Offered via DocuSign

Michael Kock mkock@inari.com

Inari

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** Not Offered via DocuSign

Michael L Nuccio

mnuccio@inari.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Michael L. Miccio 8095D8A4229346B

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 192.197.145.34

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Accepted: 7/14/2021 4:39:49 AM

ID: 3292d504-e34f-4c8a-9f37-82d9965182ed

Sent: 6/17/2021 11:24:55 AM Viewed: 6/17/2021 11:28:41 AM Signed: 6/17/2021 11:28:47 AM

Sent: 6/17/2021 11:28:48 AM

Resent: 7/9/2021 10:30:51 AM Viewed: 7/13/2021 6:51:17 AM

Signed: 7/13/2021 6:51:34 AM

Sent: 7/13/2021 6:51:37 AM

Viewed: 7/14/2021 1:27:59 AM Signed: 7/14/2021 1:28:49 AM

> Sent: 7/14/2021 1:28:51 AM Viewed: 7/14/2021 4:39:49 AM Signed: 7/14/2021 4:40:20 AM

Signer Events Signature Timestamp Fred Van Ex Sent: 7/14/2021 4:40:21 AM Fred Van Ex fvanex@inari.com Viewed: 7/14/2021 5:23:39 AM -E68D8F665CB54C4. Signed: 7/14/2021 5:24:32 AM Security Level: Email, Account Authentication Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style (None) Using IP Address: 178.116.3.117 **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** Accepted: 12/21/2020 1:01:43 AM ID: fc62fbfc-8847-45f0-9709-814254c125f6 Alexandra Elata ·DocuSianed by: Sent: 7/14/2021 5:24:34 AM Olexandra Elata alexandra@inari.com Viewed: 7/14/2021 6:32:36 AM -2E37BEFD078A49D... Security Level: Email, Account Authentication Signed: 7/14/2021 6:34:16 AM (None) Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 146.115.71.239 **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** Accepted: 7/14/2021 6:32:36 AM ID: e1976cf7-12fb-482a-a8b2-5d065419ca9b Sent: 7/14/2021 6:34:18 AM Daniel Rodriguez Leal Daniel Rodriguez leal rodriguez.leal.d@gmail.com Resent: 7/14/2021 6:51:59 AM Security Level: Email, Account Authentication Viewed: 7/15/2021 11:37:09 AM (None) Signed: 7/15/2021 11:37:33 AM Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 172.58.158.144 Signed using mobile **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** Accepted: 7/15/2021 11:37:09 AM ID: 43902e35-6f7e-4b3e-bdce-9d6ca60545e7 In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp **Editor Delivery Events** Status Timestamp **Agent Delivery Events** Status Timestamp **Intermediary Delivery Events** Status Timestamp **Certified Delivery Events** Status Timestamp **Carbon Copy Events** Status Timestamp Sent: 6/17/2021 11:24:55 AM Joseph Hughes COPIED jhughes@inari.com Resent: 7/15/2021 11:37:35 AM Paralegal Inari Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None) **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** Not Offered via DocuSign

Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	6/17/2021 11:24:55 AM
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	7/15/2021 11:37:09 AM
Signing Complete	Security Checked	7/15/2021 11:37:33 AM
Completed	Security Checked	7/15/2021 11:37:33 AM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps
Electronic Record and Signature Disc	losure	

#### ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Inari (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

# **Getting paper copies**

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

# Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

# Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

# How to contact Inari:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: afeairheller@inari.com

# To advise Inari of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at afeairheller@inari.com and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your account preferences.

# To request paper copies from Inari

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to afeairheller@inari.com and in the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

# To withdraw your consent with Inari

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to afeairheller@inari.com and in the body of such request you must state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

# Required hardware and software

RECORDED: 07/20/2021

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The current system requirements are found here: <a href="https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements">https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements</a>.

# Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm that:

- You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and
- You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless you notify Inari as described above, you consent to receive exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you by Inari during the course of your relationship with Inari.